Motion Passed:  approve resolution authoriz-

ing the issuance by Richardson County School 
District 0070 (Humboldt Table Rock Steinauer 
Public School) in the State of Nebraska of its 
promissory notes, series 2016, in the aggregate 
principal amount of one million one hundred 
thousand dollars ($1,100,000); prescribing the 
form and details of such notes; designating the 
notes as qualified tax-exempt obligations; adopt-
ing certain post-issuance compliance and dis-
closure policies and procedures with respect to 
such notes; and prescribing other matter relating

[...]

2016-108 entitled:

ORDINANCE NO. 2016-108 
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND 
PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF COM-
BINED UTILITIES REVENUE AND RE-
FUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2016, OF THE 
CITY OF FALLS CITY, NEBRASKA, IN THE 
AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT 
TO EXCEED SIX MILLION NINE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,980,000) 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING FOR 
THE PAYMENT AND REDEMPTION OF THE 
CITY’S OUTSTANDING SEWER BOND IS-
SUED TO THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT 
OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, PAYING 
THE COSTS OF IMPROVEMENTS TO THE 
ELECTRIC SYSTEM OF THE CITY, FUND-
ING A DEBT SERVICE RESERVE FUND AND